Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

The Battle of Plassey was fought in 1757 between:

When Mangla Dam was completed

What ruler is referred to as the 'Mad Monarch'?

Who among the following was regarded as "Zinda Pir"?

Haleji Lake is the Largest bird sanctuary near Karachi. it is kms from Karachi.

Who was the last speaker of national assembly of Pakistan (before 1969 Martial law)?

Which of the following rulers died while playing “Chugan’

Who among the following Mughal rulers banned music and dancing?

After the downfall of Muslims in 1857, the British Consolidated their control over:

Which of the following pass connects Dera Ismail Khan with Ghaz (Afghanistan)

The Silsila Chishtia was founded in Sub Continent By Whom?

In 1946 the mission sent by British government is called

Viceroy Lord Curzon divided the Bengal in East and west on:

Who first thought of the possibility of a Muslim republic embracing the present central Asian
states in north west of sub-continent?

After the death of General Zia, who became the acting President of Pakistan?

Answers Choice

A
B.
C.

Hindus and Muslims
Hindus and Sikhs
Lord Clive and Nawab Siraj-ud-

Daula

D

DOWP» UOWP» DOUP UOWP» UoWwr DOwWR

DOE» DOmP» DOUP DOEF U0m» DO

om» DowP

. None of these

1968
1987
1967
1964

Mohammad bin Tughlaq
Ashoka

Akbar

Hyder Ali

Babur
Aurangzeb
Akbar
Jehangir

72
82
92
100

Tamizuddin Khan
Abdul Jabbar Khan
Abdul Whab Khan
Fazlul Chaudhry

Balban
Sher Shah
Jalal ud Din Khilji

. Qutab ud Din Aibak

Aurangzeb
Babur
Jehangir
Akbar

Bengal
Punjab

Sindh
Subcontinent

Dargai Pass
Bolan Pass
Gomal Pass

. Tochi Pass

Abu Muhammad Chishrr
Khawaja Muine-ud-din
Qutab-ud-din Bakhtyar Kaki
None of these

Special Mission
Cripps Plan
British Mission
none ot them

. 19th May 1905

19th June 1905

. 19th July 1905
. none of these

Abdul Halim Sharer

Syed Jamal-ud-Din Afghani
Ch. Rehmat Ali

None of these

Ghulam Mustafa Jatoi
Mirza Aslam Baig

. Ghulam Ishag Khan



16

17

18

19

20

On whose shoulders the future of Pakistan had to rest after the elections of 1970?

Partition of India Plan was announced on:

Mohenjo-daro and Harappa were Discovered in

K-2 was first attempted in 1902 by

Who divided Bengal into East and West Bengal in July 19057

C

. Waseem Sajjad

PPP
. Awami Lwague

oow»

None

. June 3, 1945
.June 3, 1942
. None of these
1909

1922
. none of these

Godwin Austin

. Ichire Yoshizawa
. None of these

UOwP UOwWP U0Ow

B. <p class="MsoNormal">Lord
Minto<o:p></0:p></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal">Lord
Morely<o:p></o0:p></p>

D. <p class="MsoNormal">None of
these<o:p></o:p></p>



