

CSS General Knowledge Chapter 3 Online Entry Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The Battle of Plassey was fought in 1757 between:	A. Hindus and Muslims B. Hindus and Sikhs C. Lord Clive and Nawab Siraj-ud-Daula D. None of these
2	When Mangla Dam was completed	A. 1968 B. 1987 C. 1967 D. 1964
3	What ruler is referred to as the 'Mad Monarch'?	A. Mohammad bin Tughlaq B. Ashoka C. Akbar D. Hyder Ali
4	Who among the following was regarded as "Zinda Pir"?	A. Babur B. Aurangzeb C. Akbar D. Jehangir
5	Haleji Lake is the Largest bird sanctuary near Karachi. it is kms from Karachi.	A. 72 B. 82 C. 92 D. 100
6	Who was the last speaker of national assembly of Pakistan (before 1969 Martial law)?	A. Tamizuddin Khan B. Abdul Jabbar Khan C. Abdul Whab Khan D. Fazlul Chaudhry
7	Which of the following rulers died while playing `Chugan'	A. Balban B. Sher Shah C. Jalal ud Din Khilji D. Qutab ud Din Aibak
8	Who among the following Mughal rulers banned music and dancing?	A. Aurangzeb B. Babur C. Jehangir D. Akbar
9	After the downfall of Muslims in 1857, the British Consolidated their control over:	A. Bengal B. Punjab C. Sindh D. Subcontinent
10	Which of the following pass connects Dera Ismail Khan with Ghazi (Afghanistan)	A. Dargai Pass B. Bolan Pass C. Gomal Pass D. Tochi Pass
11	The Silsila Chishtia was founded in Sub Continent By Whom?	A. Abu Muhammad Chishrr B. Khawaja Muine-ud-din C. Qutab-ud-din Bakhtyar Kaki D. None of these
12	In 1946 the mission sent by British government is called	A. Special Mission B. Cripps Plan C. British Mission D. none ot them
13	Viceroy Lord Curzon divided the Bengal in East and west on:	A. 19th May 1905 B. 19th June 1905 C. 19th July 1905 D. none of these
14	Who first thought of the possibility of a Muslim republic embracing the present central Asian states in north west of sub-continent?	A. Abdul Halim Sharer B. Syed Jamal-ud-Din Afghani C. Ch. Rehmat Ali D. None of these
15	After the death of General Zia, who became the acting President of Pakistan?	A. Ghulam Mustafa Jatoi B. Mirza Aslam Baig C. Ghulam Ishaq Khan

		D. Waseem Sajjad
16	On whose shoulders the future of Pakistan had to rest after the elections of 1970?	A. PPP B. Awami Lwague C. Both D. None
17	Partition of India Plan was announced on:	A. June 3, 1947 B. June 3, 1945 C. June 3, 1942 D. None of these
18	Mohenjo-daro and Harappa were Discovered in	A. 1909 B. 1920s C. 1922 D. none of these
19	K-2 was first attempted in 1902 by	A. Godwin Austin B. Martin Conway C. Ichire Yoshizawa D. None of these
20	Who divided Bengal into East and West Bengal in July 1905?	A. Lord Curzon<0:p> B. Lord Minto<0:p> C. Lord Morely<0:p> D. Lord Morely<0:p> D. None of these<0:p>